Notice of Determination

To: 🖂	Office of Planning and Research	\boxtimes	County Clerk
	Submitted electronically via CEQASubmit		County of Santa Clara 110 West Tasman Drive. First Floor
	OLQ/ (Odbillit		TTO West Tasman Drive, First Floor
			San Jose, CA 95134

From: Public Agency and Lead Agency:

Foothill-De Anza Community College District

12345 El Monte Road Los Altos Hills, CA 94022

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public

Resources Code

State Clearinghouse Number: 2023110732

Project Title: Demolition of the Flint Center, Utilities, and Associated Work

Project Applicant: Foothill-De Anza Community College District

Project Location: Cupertino; Santa Clara County

Project Description: The Foothill-De Anza Community College District will demolish the Flint Center for the Performing Arts (Flint Center) at De Anza College and complete site stabilization to ensure appropriate drainage and erosion control.

The project site is located at 21250 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, CA, 95014. The Flint Center consists of approximately 84,200 square feet; it is an approximately 2,400-seat venue that originally opened in 1971 and was used for college and community events until 2019. FHDA suspended programming for the Flint Center beginning in mid-2019 because of structural safety concerns. The project will demolish the structure and complete site stabilization measures including landscaping with native grasses for erosion control and installation of stormwater infrastructure and fencing.

This is to advise that the <u>Foothill-De Anza Community College District</u>, as Lead Agency, has approved the above described project on <u>February 27, 2024</u> and has made the following determinations regarding this project:

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation Measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the <u>Mitigated Negative Declaration</u> and record of project approval is available to the General Public on the Foothill-De Anza Community College District's website at:

https://bonds.fhda.edu/program-documents/

Signature:	Title: Director, Capital Co	onstruction
		<u> </u>
Date:3/4/24_	Date Received for Filing:	3/4/24